FSMA 8005
426
cables type
Cable diameters 61 Ø 1.5
(mm) 62 Ø 2.2 (Plastic fiber)
27 Ø 2.7
23 Ø 3
36 Ø 6 (reinforcement plastic fiber Ø 2.2)

housings 43 - PC blue receptacle (Receiver)
basic series 8005 5 1 G 0 2 7
Ordering information
FSMA 8005 426-427_7:Mise en page 1  5/19/2009  6:08 PM  Page 426
427
FSMA 8005
Fibre termination
• Technology
- gluing / polishing for fibre types G, H, R
- crimping and polishing for fibre type J.
• Tool kit P/N : 80 mG-0018
The tool kit contains all necessary tools to terminate plugs in gluing /
polishing technic :
- stripping pliers
- polishing tools (coarse and final)
- curing oven
- miscellaneous tool.
NB : the crimping tool must be ordered separately depending on the
cable diameter (type 23, 27 or 61).
• Tool kit P/N : 80-mS0002
The tool kit contains all necessary tools to terminate plugs for plastic
fiber (type J) such as :
- stripping pliers
- polishing tool
- miscellaneous tool.
NB : the crimping tool must be ordered separately depending on the
cable diameter (type 62 or 36).
• Options can be ordered separately to complete the tool kit :
- microscope/high magnification X200 P/N : 80-WL0007
X400 P/N : 80-WL0001
- microscope adapter P/N : 80-WL0020
- crimping plier for cable type 23 or 27 P/N : 80-WS0003
- crimping plier for cable type 62 or 36 P/N : 80-WS0019
- crimping plier for cable type 61 P/N : 80-WS0002
• Consumable kit P/N : 80-KG0009
The consumable kit contains all necessary materials to terminate about
50 plugs such as :
- polishing disks